	Oakland Unified School District				Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org
File #:	18-2	2337 Version: 1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Oakland Technical High School	- Gynelle McBride -
Туре:	Agre	eement or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/23/2018		In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	12/1	12/2018	Final action:	12/12/2018	
Enactment date:	12/1	12/2018	Enactment #:	18-1880	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Gynelle McBride, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1080 hours of Brief Intervention for Substance Abuse techniques with students, facilitation of individual and group counseling sessions, development and maintenance of a student tracking system, support of the implementation of a substance abuse program and participation in biweekly Coordination of Services Team (COST) Meetings at Oakland Technical High School, for the period of August 13, 2018 through June 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$55,000.00.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 18-2337 Professional Services Contract - Gynelle McBride - Oakland Technical High School				
Contact:	Staci.Ross-Morrison@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	tion	Result
12/12/2018	1	Board of Education	A	dopted on the General Consent Rep	oort Pass